PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7410347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH W. GIBSON	08/24/2018
DOYLE R. RAMSEY	08/24/2018
SHELBY LEE STREMPKE	08/08/2018
NATHAN SCOTT COMBS	08/24/2018
NEIL M. HOLLAND	08/07/2018
ELLIOT JAMES HOFF	08/24/2018
TIMOTHY J. FORBES	08/07/2018
ALLEN F. RAUSHEL	08/24/2018
JACOB MARTIN	08/27/2018
CASEY L KERKMANN	08/24/2018
STACY A. PETERSON	08/24/2018
CHRISTIAN D. EWOLDT	09/04/2018
MICHAEL P. MARUSIAK	08/24/2018
MARK DAVID MCCLELLAN	08/24/2018
FREDERICK J. GOOD	12/03/2018
SCOTT CLARK	07/19/2018
EDWARD CHARLES HAY	09/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KREG ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	7500 SE CONVENIENCE BLVD.
City:	ANKENY
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17837380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0741

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNWINICK LAW FIRM Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22367.0206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page2.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page3.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page4.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page5.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page6.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page7.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page8.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page9.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page10.tif source=Assignment - signed (02673601x9F897)#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Joseph W. Gibson**, residing at 15445 NW 44th Street, Polk City, Iowa 50226, Doyle R. Ramsey, residing at 3908 E 25th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50317, Shelby Lee Strempke, residing at 53645 Timber Circle, Kelley, Iowa 50134, Nathan Scott Combs, residing at 208 Main St., Slater, Iowa 50244, Neil M. Holland, residing at 504 Boone Street, Slater, Iowa 50244, Elliot James Hoff, 5117 Schubert St., Ames, Iowa 50014, Timothy J. Forbes, residing at 1309 NW Beechwood Street, Ankeny, Iowa 50023, Allen F. Raushel, residing at 7707 NW 96th Street, Johnston, Iowa 50131, **Jacob Martin**, residing at 4504 74th Street, Urbandale, Iowa 50322, Casey L. Kerkmann, residing at 421 Eva Point Dr. SW, Bondurant, Iowa 50035, Stacy A. Peterson, residing at 2106 Clark Ave., Ames, Iowa 50010, Christian D. Ewoldt, residing at 4309 SW Somersby Blvd., Ankeny, Iowa 50023, Michael P. Marusiak, 1001 NW 22nd Court, Ankeny, Iowa 50021, Mark David McClellan, 700 S. Veverka Drive, Prairie City, Iowa 50228, Frederick J. Good, 519 West Maple, Ogden, Iowa 50212, Scott Clark, 108 Plum Street, Boone, Iowa 50036, and Edward Charles Hay, 8748 Jennifer Court, Dubuque, Iowa 52003, have made an invention entitled ADAPTIVE CUTTING SYSTEM and has executed a United States Patent and Trademark Office Provisional Application No. 62/664,460 which was filed on April 30, 2018 for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **Kreg Enterprises, Inc.,** an Iowa corporation, having its principal office at 201 Campus Drive, Huxley, Iowa 50124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Kreg Enterprises**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Kreg Enterprises, Inc.,** as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

22367.0095

PATENT REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0743 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Kreg Enterprises, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

in withess where below.	Or, I have hercunto signed my name on the day and year set forth
	The state of the s
	-Joseph W. Gibson
	8-24-18
	Date
STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF)) ss:
personally known to me, and ki	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named nown by me to be the person described in and who executed the owledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Oren lang
	Doyle R Ramsey 8 - 2 y - / # Date
STATE OF IOWA)) ss:
COUNTY OF)	y 30.
personally known to me, and k	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named nown by me to be the person described in and who executed the towledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of

	Solly Land And Sollinson
	Shelby Lee Strengke
	<u>8/8/2018</u>
	Date
STATE OF IOWA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF)	
On this	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named
personally known to me, and known	by me to be the person described in and who executed the
	dged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
the day and year aforesaid.	
	Notary Public in and for the
	State of Iowa, County of
	are entre
	Million .
	Nathan Scott Combs
	Manian orom Comps
	8/24/ 2018
	Date
STOP A TITLE COST FOREST A	
STATE OF IOWA)) ss:
COUNTY OF)	<i>y</i>
On this	(data) haseman managan stranger at the above a
personally known to me, and known	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named by me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowle	dged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
the day and year aforesaid.	
	Notary Public in and for the
	State of Iowa, County of

	12.11.246d Nei M. Holland
STATE OF IOWA) ze:
personally known to me, and know	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named wn by me to be the person described in and who executed the dedged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Elliot James Hoff 8/24/2018 Date
STATE OF IOWA) ss:
personally known to me, and kno	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named wn by me to be the person described in and who executed the viedged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of

	Timpily & Forbes
	<u>8-7-20/8</u> Date
STATE OF IOWA))
COUNTY OF	
personally known to me, ar	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Allen F Raushel
	Date 1.8
STATE OF IOWA)) ss:
COUNTY OF	·
personally known to me, as	date), before me personally appeared the above-named of known by me to be the person described in and who executed the acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of

	LAST I
	Jacob Martin
	8/27/18
	Date
STATE OF IOWA	\
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1) ss:
COUNTY OF)	
personally known to me, and know	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named in by me to be the person described in and who executed the edged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Casey & Kerkmann
	<u>8-24-18</u> Date
STATE OF IOWA)) ss:
COUNTY OF	y -00.
personally known to me, and know	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named on by me to be the person described in and who executed the ledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of

	Stacy A Pererson
	<u>8 24 18</u> Date
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF))) ss:
personally known to me, and known	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named by me to be the person described in and who executed the lged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, County of Christian D Ewoldt Date
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF)) ss:
personally known to me, and known	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named by me to be the person described in and who executed the lged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of

	and the supplication of th
	Michael P Marusiak
	<u> </u>
	Date
STATE OF IOWA	}
) ss:
COUNTY OF)	
personally known to me, and knowi	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named to be the person described in and who executed the edged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Mark David McClellan
	Date
STATE OF IOWA) } ss:
COUNTY OF)	<i>y</i> 380.
On this	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named
personally known to me, and know	n by me to be the person described in and who executed the edged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Jowa County of

	*	AAAAA AAAA
	em	12/3/18
STATE OF IOWA) } }	
COUNTY OF) ###)	
personally known to me, and knows	a by suc to	e), before me personally appeared the above-named be the person described in and who executed the he executed the same as his free act and deed, on

Notary Public in and for the

State of loves, County of _____

S.		Scott Clark
		7/19/2018 Date
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POIK ()) ss:	
On this /9 th July 30/s personally known to me/and known foregoing instrument, and acknowled the day and year aforesaid.	₽ (da by me to lged tha	ate), before me personally appeared the above-named to be the person described in and who executed the the executed the same as his free act and deed, on
COMMISSION DO 751	Notary	Public in and for the f lowa, County of 1/4
		Edward Charles Hay
		Date
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF))) ss:	
On this	(da by me t dged tha	ate), before me personally appeared the above-named o be the person described in and who executed the it he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
		Public in and for the flowa, County of

	Scott Clark
	Date
STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF) 88;
personally known to me, and kno	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named win by me to be the person described in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
Š.	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
	Edward Charles Hay
	9/21/2018 Date
STATE OF IOWA) } ss:
COUNTY OF	
personally known to me, and kno	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named own by me to be the person described in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
	Notary Public in and for the
	State of Iowa, County of

PATENT REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 06/30/2022